
MODIFICATION #2 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, 
Division of Emergency Management ("the Division"), and Indian River County ("Sub­
Recipient"), to modify Contract Number G0371, which began on October 1, 2022 ("the 
Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient have entered into the 
Agreement, pursuant to which the Division has provided a subgrant to Sub-Recipient 
under the Emergency Management Performance Grant Program in the amount of 
$79.414.00. 

WHEREAS, the Agreement expired on September 30, 2023; and, 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to reinstate, increase and 
extend the terms of the Agreement; and, 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Sub-Recipient desire to modify the Agreement; 
and, 

WHEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained 
herein, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph (3) PERIOD OF AGREEMENT is hereby amended to read as follows: 

(a) This Agreement period will begin on October 1, 2022, and will end on 
April 30, 2024, unless terminated earlier in accordance with provisions 
of this Agreement, including, but not limited to Paragraph (12} 
Termination, of this Agreement. 

2. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by thts Agreement increases from 
$79,414.00 to $105,078.69. 

3. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect 
and are to be performed at the level specified in the Agreement. 

https://79.414.00


--------------

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of 
the dates set out below. 

RECIPIENT: INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 

Name and Title: Susan Adams, Chairman

Date: ------~-------

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

for: Name and Title: Kevin Guthrie, Director 

Date: 9 January 2024 


	MODIFICATION #2 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND INDIAN RIVER COUNTY

